UYUU	141312
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000439055870
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	FLED 2024 NOV 20 AH 9: 47 DALLANS SELECT
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	реч ноу 20 рн 2: 27 Тмп
Office Use Only	2: 27 3: 57

NS

CT CORP (850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

. 🕴

11/20/2024

4: DU

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	WTP HOLDCO GROUP, LLC	
Document #:		
Order #:	15988495	

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of		HOY 20 AH 9	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:		

Filing: 🗸	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Re port Notifications:
	Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 155.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank you!

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

WTP Holdco Group, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>Princ</u>	ripal Office Address:		<u>Mailing Addr</u>	ess:		
959 East Venice A Venice, FL 34285			80 Hughey Kimal Drive ice, FL 34292			
ARTICLE III - Registered 2 (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a The name and the Florida stre	iny cannot serve as its owr in active Florida registration	n Registered Agent. on.) d agent are:	nt's Signature: You must designate an inc	dividual or	2024 NOV 20 NM	
	<u></u>	Name			9: 47	
	10980 Hughey Kima	al Drive		(T)		
	Florida street addres	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
	Venice	FL	34292			
	City	State	Zip			

T,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

DocuStoned by Magdalina Millor scorrossoror 402. Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager			
MGR	Victor G. Mellor 959 East Venice Avenue		
	Venice, FL 34285		
		<u>. </u>	
		<u>.</u>	-202
) د فر • ••••	2024 NOV
·			20
			ЫV
(Use attachment if necessary)		^{ر ب} :	1 9: 47

the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

R	EC	π	RED	SIGNA	TURE:	DocuSigned by
	<u> </u>	· • •				/

Victor Mellor

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Victor G. Mellor

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)